Radio Test report
99320430
based on:
EN 61993-2
Maritime AIS Transceiver
MDS
AIMS MIV
 Report number: 99320430

Manufacturer : Marine Data Systems
Trade mark  : MDS
Type designation : AIMS MIV
Hardware version  : Ver 0
Software version : Ver 1.18
Serial number : 020002642
3 Test schedule
Tests were carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 6 "Summary" of this
report.
Tests were carried out at the following location:
• Marine Data Systems, Kayalami, South Africa
Tests were carried out between:
• 15 May 2002 and 6 June 2002
                  Page:       5 of 53
 Report number: 99320430
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation was used:
Description Identification Date
Physical qualification acceptance test report AIMS
mobile data transceiver (AMDT) Rev. 01
1101-0010AA-01-
PQATR-01
April 2002
Technical documentation AIMS MIV Rev 07 1101-0010-AA-01-TM May 2002
The above mentioned documentation will be filed at Telefication bv for a period of 10 years
following the issue of this report.
5 Observations and comments
For Packet Error Rate tests the wanted signal modulation used was as described in clause 15.3.1.,
i.e. two packets alternating with 10101010 and 11001100 bits in the data field.
6 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area:
Universal Automatic Identification System
The sample was tested according to the following specifications:
IEC 61993-2: (2001-12),  Clause 4.1.4 Transmitter Shutdown
 Clause 4.4  Marking & Identification
 Clause 14.8  Transmitter Protection
 Clause 15  Physical Tests.
                  Page:       6 of 53
 Report number: 99320430
7 Conclusions
The results of the tests as stated in this report, are exclusively applicable to the product item as
identified in this report. Telefication bv does not accept any responsibility for the results stated in
this report, with respect to the properties of product items not involved in these tests.
All tests are performed by:
name : H.H. Lodewijk
function : Test Engineer Radio/EMC
signature :
Review of test methods and report by:
name : M.W. Jansen
function : Senior Engineer Maritime
signature :
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
date  : 12 July 2002
name : J.P. van de Poll
function : Co-ordinator Test Group
signature  :
 Page : 7 of 52
Test results module Report number : 99320430
Test results module
 Page : 8 of 52
Test results module Report number : 99320430
1 Summary
LIST OF VERIFICATION
The list of measured or checked parameters called for in IEC 61993-2 Clause 15 is given below.
IEC 61993-2
Clause GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
Performed
verification
(yes/no/n.a)
15   Physical Tests
15.1   TDMA Transmitter
15.1.1 Frequency Error yes
15.1.2 Carrier Power yes